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Q1 How many Cal-Nev-Ha Kiwanis Mid-Year Conferences have you
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None - this was my first!
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Total Respondents: 63

attended in the past?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 0

None - this was 2-3 4-8 more than 8
my first!
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Q2 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 63  Skipped: 0
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Your Kiwanis Position
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
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20%
me N
0%
Age and Kiwanis experience
@ Non-memb... [ Club memb... Current clu... Incoming cl...
() current dis... . Incoming di... . Past Gover... Currentor ...
Age
18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 OVER 75 TOTAL
YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD
Age and Kiwanis 4.76% 4.76% 12.70% 17.46% 53.97% 6.35%
experience 3 3 8 11 34 4 63
How Long A Member
NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20 TOTAL
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 26.98% 9.52% 17.46% 15.87% 30.16%
experience 0 17 6 11 10 19 63
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- cLuUB CURRENT INCOMING CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT OR
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT GOVERNOR PAST
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER INTERNATIONAL
SPOUSE OFFICER
Age and 0.00% 16.36% 47.27% 3.64% 21.82% 3.64% 7.27% 0.00%
Kiwanis 0 9 26 2 12 2 4 0
experience
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 District Committee Chair/Past Lt. Governor 2/20/2022 12:14 PM
2 Treasurer, Past President 2/19/2022 10:11 AM
3 Past Club President, Past Club Treasurer, Past Division Treasurer, Past Club Board Member 2/18/2022 5:14 PM
4 Lieutenant gov. elect 2/18/2022 3:52 PM
5 Dunlap Fellowship, CNH District Life Membership, Legion of Honor 25 2/18/2022 1:42 PM
6 Kiwanis Advisor 2/18/2022 1:30 PM
7 Past LTG 2/18/2022 8:19 AM
8 former Itg Division 3 2/18/2022 7:38 AM
9 Immediate past president 2/17/2022 9:31 PM
10 Lt Gov Elect 2/17/2022 8:28 PM
11 Member less than 2 months 2/17/2022 7:55 PM
12 Circle K Regional Advisor, San Diego/Hawaii 2/17/2022 5:55 PM
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13 Lt. Governor 2/17/2022 5:24 PM
14 District Chair 2/17/2022 5:12 PM
15 2nd. time as incoming prez !! 2/17/2022 5:07 PM
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Q3 How would you rate the 2022 Mid-Year Education Conference South?
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Answered: 62

Skipped: 1

-
Conference Conference Online Speakers Fellowship
Location Facilities Registration Opportunities
(City) Process
. Excellent . Very Good Good Fair
. Poor . N/A
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR N/A TOTAL
GOOD
Conference Location (City) 64.52% 24.19% 9.68% 1.61% 0.00%  0.00%
40 15 6 1 0 0 62
Conference Facilities 46.77% 38.71% 11.29% 1.61% 1.61%  0.00%
29 24 7 1 1 0 62
Online Registration 66.13% 22.58% 1.61%  0.00% 1.61%  8.06%
Process 41 14 1 0 1 5 62
Speakers 54.84% 40.32% 4.84% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
34 25 3 0 0 0 62
Fellowship Opportunities 59.68% 22.58%  16.13% 0.00% 0.00%  1.61%
37 14 10 0 0 1 62
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 much more positive feel than August DCon
2 Online registration gave option to use PayPal or credit card, yet when choosing credit card if
forced you to set up a PayPal account. So | called District office and they took my credit card
info.
3 Really changed and updated - yeah!!
4 Could have been on the bay. For some reason all the conferences are out of the way. The

money saved is not worth it.
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WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

DATE
2/19/2022 1:27 PM
2/18/2022 5:18 PM

2/18/2022 9:43 AM
2/17/2022 8:30 PM
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Q4 If you stayed at the Conference Hotel, please rate the hotel.

Location

Check-in

Staff

Hotel Layout

Guest Room

Restaurant

Overall Value
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Answered: 41

Skipped: 22

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

0%
Location Check-in Staff Hotel Guest Restauran  Overall
Layout Room t Value
. Excellent . Very Good Good . Fair
. Poor
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL

50.00% 39.47% 5.26% 2.63% 2.63%

19 15 2 1 1 38
62.16% 27.03% 8.11% 2.70% 0.00%

23 10 3 1 0 37
59.46% 27.03% 8.11% 5.41% 0.00%

22 10 3 2 0 37
42.50% 37.50% 15.00% 5.00% 0.00%

17 15 6 2 0 40
40.54% 43.24% 8.11% 5.41% 2.70%

15 16 3 2 1 37
19.44% 30.56% 36.11% 11.11% 2.78%

7 11 13 4 1 36

31.58% 42.11% 21.05% 2.63% 2.63%

12 16 8 1 1 38
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Q5 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.
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o il
The overall
Rose Float

Breakfast was
enjoyable and...

. Strongly Ag... .
. Strongly Di... .

STRONGLY

AGREE
The overall Rose Float Breakfast 10.00%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 6
The overall General Session was 27.87%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 17
The overall Inter-club Luncheon 35.59%
Session was enjoyable and 21
worthwhile.
The overall Far-out FUN-raiser was 37.93%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 22

Answered: 61

The overall

General Session
was enjoyable
and worthwhile.

Agree

N/A - Did n...

AGREE

8.33%
5

49.18%
30

42.37%
25

18.97%
11

Skipped: 2

The overall
Inter-club
Luncheon Session
was enjoyable...

Neither Dis...

NEITHER
DISAGREE OR
AGREE
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3.33%

4.92%

3.39%

0.00%

The overall
Far-out

Disagree

DISAGREE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

FUN-raiser was
enjoyable and...

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

NI/A -
DID
NOT
ATTEND

78.33%
a7
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11
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11

43.10%
25
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Q6 Please rate the seminars you attended:

Answered: 60  Skipped: 3

Treasurer
Forum
CNH
Foundation
Trak-Do you...
K-Kids,
Builders &...
2022-2023 Lt.
Governors
Hybrid
Meetings
Club Secretary
Forum

CNH
Foundation

101...
CNH
Trak-Three...
CNH
Trak-Get
Fre...
Key Club and
KIWIN'S _
Making
Accessible
Risk
Management
Circle K & Key
Leader
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LeaderShip _
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Forum
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. Didn't atte...
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2021-2022 Club Presidents

Utilizing Club Coaches

Treasurer Forum

CNH Foundation Trak-Do you Really Know
Where Your Gift Goes?

K-Kids, Builders & Aktion Club

2022-2023 Lt. Governors

Hybrid Meetings

Club Secretary Forum

CNH Foundation Trak-PTP 101: Preventing

Trauma in Your Community

CNH Foundation Trak-Three Little Known Ways
to Recognize Community and Kiwanis Members

CNH Foundation Trak-Get Free Money in 3

Simple Steps

Key Club and KIWIN'S

Making Kiwanis Accessible

Risk Management

Kl Resources: Grants/Partners

Circle K & Key Leader

Fun with Membership

Kickstart Your Fundraising

First Family Focus

Kiwanis Youth Protection Guidelines

Service with Family

Leadership

Hands-On Service

Advisor & Chaperone Forum

EXCELLENT

8.00%
4

6.12%
3

12.50%
6

2.08%
1

14.89%
7

12.00%
6

21.57%
11

6.25%
3

4.26%
2

4.26%
2

8.33%
4

20.83%
10

18.75%
9

6.38%
3

6.38%
3

10.64%
5

30.61%
15

16.00%
8

2.13%
1

7.84%
4

6.67%
3

24.49%
12

8.51%
4

15.69%
8

GOOD

10.00%
5

6.12%
3

4.17%
2

4.17%
2

12.77%
6

12.00%
6

9.80%
5

8.33%
4

4.26%
2

8.51%
4

4.17%
2

6.25%
3

10.42%
5

4.26%
2

6.38%
3

6.38%
3

12.24%
6

8.00%
4

6.38%
3

9.80%
5

4.44%
2

8.16%
4

0.00%
0

3.92%
2
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FAIR

2.00%

0.00%

2.08%

0.00%

0.00%

2.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

2.13%

0.00%

0.00%

2.08%

6.38%

2.13%

2.13%

2.04%

2.00%

4.26%

3.92%

0.00%

2.04%

2.13%

3.92%
2

POOR

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

2.13%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DIDN'T
ATTEND
THIS
SESSION

80.00%
40

87.76%
43

81.25%
39

93.75%
45

72.34%
34

74.00%
37

68.63%
35

85.42%
41

91.49%
43

85.11%
40

87.50%
42

72.92%
35

68.75%
33

80.85%
38

85.11%
40

80.85%
38

55.10%
27

74.00%
37

87.23%
41

78.43%
40

88.89%
40

65.31%
32

89.36%
42

76.47%
39

SurveyMonkey
TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
50 3.30
49 3.50
48 3.56
48 3.33
47 3.54
50 3.38
51 3.69
48 3.43
47 3.50
47 3.14
48 3.67
48 3.77
48 3.53
47 2.78
47 3.29
47 3.44
49 3.64
50 3.54
47 2.83
51 3.18
45 3.60
49 3.65
47 3.60
51 3.50
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Q7 What types of seminars would you be interested in attending (i.e., what
would you like to learn more about regarding Kiwanis and which topics
would you like included at upcoming conferences or conventions)?

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

Answered: 22 Skipped: 41

RESPONSES

Hard to get to other presentations when they are offered only one time and in LTG classes But
have seen been to some of those in the past.

Might be included in the Secretary/President seminars so please ignore this comment if
necessary. Go over reports and due dates and have a resource listed on where they get help.
Some of the reports are confusing. Have a new seminar, booth (even sharing), and/or
resources available on Health Care/Well Being/Fitness. Everyone is getting older.
Program/Speaker - How to find and sharing good ones that would be interesting to members
and/or guests at our club meetings

More on general leadership
More on how to expand membership from all age groups.

The Youth Protection Guidelines had great presenters and information but allowed too many
guestions on some subjects and have to skip through other portions. (I was guilty of asking too
many questions but it's hard not to on this particular subject) maybe make this a double
session.

Connecting with your community, what we can learn from our SLP, finding meaningful service
projects, lunch speakers on topics we all should be discussing—membership, making an
impact, diversity

Continue with fundraising ideas and membership building. Glad to find the diversity and equity
emphasis is inclusive of everyone, but our true goal is helping kids.

In my opinion - the treasury class needs more time AND to be split up because so many clubs
have a 501(c) 3 and it can be very confusing - especially for Calif. and all the forms that have
to be completed. And Secretary/Treasurer should be a combined position... simply because
the Secretary has to complete the forms and the one with the knowledge and answers is the
Treasurer. A class is needed for both positions to attend so they both fully understand what is
needed and why.

Social Media 101

Succession Planning

Building community collaborations

incoming presidents for 2022-23.

More advanced, hands-on social media how-to sessions.

Projects, how to get community involved to bring in new members.
Suseccion planning and leadership development.

SLP advisor steps Membership signing up new members

Club Coaching, Club Retention, Strengthening Your Division, etc.
Dealing with difficult members with focus on diversity and its challenges.

There should always be a session for current LtGs and Lt. Governor-elects. Club Opening
workshop (may only be a few participants but that's okay).

Just more of same!!! Different perspective maybe!

Don't schedule Ridk Management, Youth Protection Guidlines, fundraising at the same time,
but you can schedule Current year Presidents & Gov at same time as next year Lt. GOV
&Gov or schedule both Lt.Govs & Govs sessions at same time.

12/19

DATE
2/21/2022 3:01 PM

2/20/2022 12:27 PM

2/19/2022 1:29 PM
2/18/2022 5:27 PM
2/18/2022 1:50 PM

2/18/2022 12:35 PM

2/18/2022 10:48 AM

2/18/2022 9:48 AM

2/18/2022 9:21 AM
2/18/2022 8:22 AM
2/18/2022 7:42 AM
2/17/2022 10:12 PM
2/17/2022 8:31 PM
2/17/2022 6:50 PM
2/17/2022 6:39 PM
2/17/2022 6:27 PM
2/17/2022 6:25 PM
2/17/2022 5:43 PM
2/17/2022 5:29 PM

2/17/2022 5:11 PM
2/17/2022 5:03 PM
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22 Fundraising successes Online tools Finding quality speakers 2/17/2022 5:01 PM
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Q8 Which elements of the conference did you like the most?

Answered: 49  Skipped: 14

RESPONSES
The ease of finding everything
The opportunity to learn how to be a better Kiwanian.

Love that there was a "information booth". Ray worked to provide some standard things at the
booth. | hope that these items were written down and will be used for a Standard Operation
Procedure in the future. Bravo! The people at the booth were able to answer more than "where
is the bathroom"? Garry Janden's presentations are always a favorite. He is clear, consice,
informative and | always walk away with things that | can use. The presentation was
something that | can apply in Kiwanis as well as my non-kiwanis world.

Youth Protection/discussion on chaperones was excellent and relevant

Very positive feelings about the whole weekend

All

Gala. This was such a fun theme and | loved seeing so many people dress up!
Seminars, Gala, and hearing from SLP Governors

Workshops and meeting new people

The workshop provided by Anna Wu on Hybrid meetings.

opportunities for fellowship

| found these seminars to be some of the best offered than in past ones I've attended.
The food at the Inner club was the best | have ever had.

Taking home lots of new ideas and information that | can use with my home club.
Seminars, location, fun-raiser

| really likes the sessions | took this time.

Speakers' willingness to talk more if we have questions in the future

Social opportunities, seminars

Visiting with fellow Kiwanians

hearing experiences from others. Great workable ideas.

Luncheon, Gary Janders Diversity and Inclusivness seminar.

Everything! Seems as though most was updated and made adjustments.

The collaboration of the youth along with the adults.

Speakers, fellowship

social interaction

the excitement and energy among the Kiwanians Easy to find the rooms
workshops

Enjoyed the gala - lots of fun.

Fellowship

well organized. Great location.

Opportunity to network with other clubs.

workshop.and fellowship

14/19

DATE

2/23/2022 6:06 PM
2/23/2022 3:55 PM
2/21/2022 3:55 PM

2/21/2022 3:17 PM
2/21/2022 3:02 PM
2/21/2022 12:10 PM
2/20/2022 6:09 PM
2/20/2022 12:35 PM
2/19/2022 1:32 PM
2/19/2022 10:04 AM
2/18/2022 9:25 PM
2/18/2022 5:32 PM
2/18/2022 3:57 PM
2/18/2022 3:38 PM
2/18/2022 1:54 PM
2/18/2022 1:53 PM
2/18/2022 1:34 PM
2/18/2022 12:41 PM
2/18/2022 10:50 AM
2/18/2022 10:50 AM
2/18/2022 10:20 AM
2/18/2022 9:50 AM
2/18/2022 9:38 AM
2/18/2022 9:23 AM
2/18/2022 8:25 AM
2/18/2022 8:24 AM
2/18/2022 7:45 AM
2/18/2022 7:25 AM
2/18/2022 4:46 AM
2/17/2022 10:15 PM
2/17/2022 9:54 PM
2/17/2022 8:50 PM
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Learning that Kiwanis as a whole is striving to be an All inclusive organization
Fundraising seminar

Very educational

| appreciate that everything was so close. Very little walking or getting lost.

Enjoyed the speakers, very knowledgable

Social opportunities, learning about Governor elect candidates and seminars.

The fellowship, professionalism of staff, speakers.

Lt. Governor-elect training. The Gala Seeing our SLP leaders and hearing from them

Sharing the Kiwanis Children's Fund, General Session, Interclub Lunch, and Far Out
Fundraiser.

Steak for lunch. A welcome change. The hotel and conference setting were excellent. Best in
a long while. We would come back just for the facility

Programs on fun!

| was in Lt. Governor Training all day and really enjoyed it.

Getting together in person!

Opportunity to get to know candidates & socialize with friends from around the district.
Speakers

fellowship

Lt Governor-Elect training organized by Gov-Elect Val was excellent.

15/19
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2/17/2022 8:00 PM
2/17/2022 6:53 PM
2/17/2022 6:27 PM
2/17/2022 6:26 PM
2/17/2022 5:59 PM
2/17/2022 5:59 PM
2/17/2022 5:45 PM
2/17/2022 5:34 PM
2/17/2022 5:20 PM

2/17/2022 5:15 PM

2/17/2022 5:14 PM
2/17/2022 5:12 PM
2/17/2022 5:10 PM
2/17/2022 5:03 PM
2/17/2022 5:01 PM
2/17/2022 4:49 PM
2/17/2022 4:42 PM
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Q9 What, if anything, did you dislike about this conference?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 25

RESPONSES
No stairs on the first floor.
The lack of elevators at the hotel.

What happened to the new presenters that we have been seeing? Many presentations by same
presenter. | love Ana, and like that she is working with other people as well in her presentation
- that is training! | wish in this survey that you had listed the name of the presenter as well as
the title (sometimes the printed title did not exactly match the title of the presentation)

non-working elevator
Too short! )

Too much on the Foundation. Information on the foundations is enough when included in the
Cal-Nev-Ha magazine. Speakers at the should share their messages with each other because
a lot of the speeches repeat over and over the same message.

TV were too small to view presentations.
Meals too expensive

Registration volunteer, | had several people very upset about the Covid/color of the wrist
bands, silver vs. gold. They thought it was discriminating.

The cost of meals seemed excessive this time, so | chose not to attend either. I've never
attended an evening event.

There is a room, looks like a dome, where the First Family Focus was held that smells terribly.
cost of lunch

Lack of time between sessions and gala on Saturday to visit suites. 5 is too early to start
cocktail hour. Also, too many activities at gala, went on too long. Many did not participate and
just watched or left.

Long way to travel through heavy traffic

Great job by the staff and Governor.

| really enjoyed this one - | attended way before | became a member.
Quite a few attendees were unmasked during meetings.

n/a

| could not view the monitors well. they were small and too low to view
Next to quickly get through the traditional parts and cut to the meat.
No breaks in between sessions. Lunch amd awards too long to be seated
Cost of meals seems high.

T.V.s were too low and too small.

not enough time

It seems as though the locations are never really good. This time next to the freeway. If you
are going to a meeting out of town, it would be nice to be near the water or tourist things. It
was the same thing in Vegas. 12 miles from the Strip. Disney World? The average attendee
was over 60. The last SD meeting was out on the peninsula. The cost might be a little more for
having in a central location. | am sure that most people would welcome it.

| went to advisor forum. Not what | thought it would be about. So description was not correct

N/A
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DATE

2/23/2022 6:06 PM
2/23/2022 3:55 PM
2/21/2022 3:55 PM

2/21/2022 3:17 PM
2/21/2022 3:02 PM
2/20/2022 12:35 PM

2/19/2022 11:04 PM
2/19/2022 1:32 PM
2/19/2022 10:04 AM

2/18/2022 5:32 PM

2/18/2022 1:54 PM
2/18/2022 1:34 PM
2/18/2022 12:41 PM

2/18/2022 10:50 AM
2/18/2022 10:20 AM
2/18/2022 9:50 AM
2/18/2022 9:23 AM
2/18/2022 8:25 AM
2/18/2022 8:24 AM
2/18/2022 7:45 AM
2/18/2022 4:46 AM
2/17/2022 10:15 PM
2/17/2022 9:54 PM
2/17/2022 8:50 PM
2/17/2022 8:34 PM

2/17/2022 6:53 PM
2/17/2022 6:27 PM
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The restrooms were far away

| thought that the Saturday evening Gala was too long. The hula hoop contest was way too
long and looked dangerous for some people. The dance contest, lots of dead time. One or two
dances would have been enough. The DJ was part of the issue, unfortunately. Hopefully, a
more fun, friendly and professional DJ/coordinator will be conducting the Mid Year North. Loved
the 1960’s theme and music. More opportunity to dance would be nice.

N/A
The awards at lunch seemed out of place.

Rose Float Breakfast seating could have been 8 to a table. 10 is cramped and the room was
small, too.

Separate buildings.

Too short!

Having to choose between interesting sessions at the same time.
Nothing

none

Giving out two colors of wristbands is a HIPAA violation and discrimination. When we comply
with a negative test report this should be equal to a copy of a vax card; especially now when
vaxxed persons are still getting C-19. Maybe we should just require a negative test from all
attendees; because we could have been exposed to C-19 from a vaxxed person at the
conference.

17/19
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2/17/2022 6:26 PM
2/17/2022 5:59 PM

2/17/2022 5:45 PM
2/17/2022 5:34 PM
2/17/2022 5:20 PM

2/17/2022 5:14 PM
2/17/2022 5:10 PM
2/17/2022 5:03 PM
2/17/2022 5:01 PM
2/17/2022 4:49 PM
2/17/2022 4:49 PM
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2022 Mid-Year Education Conference South Survey, San Diego, CA

Answered: 29  Skipped: 34

RESPONSES

Obtain and use some sort of a riser for the TV screens that we are to see! Love the concept of
the TV instead of the projector and screens, but do a very clear instruction sheet that is afixed

to the TV so that the volunteers that are helping with set up can see what to do. Earlier
completion and sharing of the grid. | was supposed to assist at a seminar and was also to
volunteer, but had difficulty in committing to volunteer since | couldnt double book. Please

consider including information about how to get to the hotel if arriving by air or train. | was quite

surprised to discover that the trolley stop was VERY close to the hotel! | had just spent $$ on
a Lyft ride. This was not the first time that CNH had been to this hotel, so the information was
available and could have been shared. Include a session on FUNDRAISING using social
media. | heard people talking about it, but don't know how to do that.

none
It was a mid year so cannot do everything | wanted but we all had a lot to choose from .

Go back to San Diego it's a great venue. FYI: It would be a great site for the International
Convention in the future. Everything from the location (close to airports), facilities (hotels) and
the people who live/work there are outstanding.

Projectors and screen.
Keep the spirit positive, not racially tense and divisive as it was in August at DCon.

Ensure that attendees complete the proper forms prior to registering, that is if we will continue
to provide proof of Covid vaccinations and or waivers.

Can't think of anything right now.
None at this time

The gala price was great, but the food was not. Should have let people know what the meal
was—many do not eat beef twice in one day. Also, hamburgers?

Mid-year conferences (South) used to be offered in the Riverside area. That would seem to be
more centrally located.

Always improve and add.

The dinner was not good. I'd suggest lowering the cost of lunch and charging a bit more for
dinner to serve something more palatable and pleasing.

more room between tables at meals. At least one extra table set-up so the scramble for the
last seat doesn't turn into musical chairs.

A transportation option would be nice and perhaps more attendees.

Maybe signage towards the seminar rooms that were separate from the main space? Thank
you for including a map in the program - that was helpful also.

It was a great conference.

Being a member of less than 2 months, | did learn alot about Kiwanis. | guess you can say
that | am just breaking ground and have more to learn about the organization to give proper
feedback

Included Service project that everyone does

The gala was fun, but the food was underwhelming. | know it was a theme, but it felt cheap.
Big screens instead of TVs, very hard to see from the middle to the back of the rooms.

It was really good.

N/A

| wish there were some things for Friday arrivals to do - even if it were an outing.
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Q10 Please provide any other suggestions to improve the conference?

DATE
2/21/2022 3:55 PM

2/21/2022 3:17 PM
2/21/2022 3:02 PM
2/20/2022 12:35 PM

2/19/2022 11:04 PM
2/19/2022 1:32 PM
2/19/2022 10:04 AM

2/18/2022 5:32 PM
2/18/2022 1:54 PM
2/18/2022 12:41 PM

2/18/2022 10:50 AM

2/18/2022 9:50 AM
2/18/2022 9:38 AM

2/18/2022 8:25 AM

2/18/2022 7:45 AM
2/18/2022 7:25 AM

2/17/2022 10:15 PM
2/17/2022 8:00 PM

2/17/2022 6:53 PM
2/17/2022 6:26 PM
2/17/2022 5:59 PM
2/17/2022 5:59 PM
2/17/2022 5:45 PM
2/17/2022 5:34 PM
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Parking is reduced for Saturday attendees but full price for those staying the night?

A big deal was made of signing covid waver and having shots proof handy, but nobody ever
asked me for any of that. Masks should have been mandatory!

Good value a good information
Utilize hotels that provide free airport shuttles.

Free parking!
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2/17/2022 5:20 PM
2/17/2022 5:14 PM

2/17/2022 5:10 PM
2/17/2022 5:03 PM
2/17/2022 5:01 PM



